Inverter 250 110,500 24,404 134904

Table (5-24): Scenario (2) Electrical data for system (2).

Electricity Component Production (KWh/yr.) Fraction  %
Load

Production Alternative system 561,513 52
Grid purchase 519,993 48

Consumption AC primary load 904,487 85
Grid sale 158,33 15

 Excess electricity 1,878 0.17

The change in the new scenario took place in the economic analysis portion. The

grid purchase was reduced from $287,812 to $196,592. Thus the NPC also decreased,

which affected the COE. The COE reduced from 0.05/KWh to 0.046/KWh, as shown in

Table (5-25).

Table (5-25): Scenario (2) Economic data for system (2).

Component Total ($)
PV system 748,374

Grid purchase 196,592
NPC 944,966
COE 0.046/KWh

Operating 11,320 /yr.

• Design System (3):

Figure (5-10): Scenario (2), the optimal result for system (3).

For the biggest system fraction coverage of the load, the optimal system from

HOMER totally changed. The new system with a different size and cost was obtained, as

shown in Figure (5-10). In addition, the fraction also changed from 77% to 79% with a

2% increase from the system in the first scenario. The monthly average electricity

production for system3 is shown in Figure (5-11)

Figure (5-11): Scenario (2) the monthly average for system (3).

For system 3, the new size of the PV system is 650KW while the inverter size is

reduced to 460KW. The total cost for the PV kit is $1,208,350. The inverter cost and

maintenance cost $248,224 as shown in Table (5-26).

Table (5-26): Scenario (2), PV system size and cost for system (3).

Component Size (KW) Capital cost ($) O&M ($) Total ($)
PV Kit 650 1,208,350 0 1,208,350
Inverter 460 203,320 44,904 248,224

Table (5-27) shows the details of the electrical production and consumption.

When 79% of the factory load was supplied by the alternative system, the system

produced 1,106,007 KWh/yr while the rest of the load (21%) supplied by the grid

produced 302,759 KWh/yr. The system can cover the load but the electricity needed to

operate during the evening and night still comes from the grid. In addition, the system

sellback fractions increased to 34% and sold 459,428 KWh/yr to the grid, while the

excess electricity was still less than 1%.

Table (5-27): Scenario (2), Electrical data for system (3).